

2019 NOFA Ad Hoc Tiering Recommendations

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$	23,388,929
Tier 1 (94% of ARD)	\$	21,985,593
Tier 2 (6% of ARD)	\$	1,403,336
CoC Bonus Funding Available	\$	1,169,446
DV Bonus Funding Available	\$	1,441,437
Planning Grant	\$	701,668

	Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Total ARA	Cumulative Total Top Down	Amount of Tier 1 Remaining
Tier 1	Interval House	Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion	RRH	\$ 191,895	\$ 191,895	\$ 21,793,698
	American Family Housing	Permanent Housing Collaborative	PSH	\$ 342,087	\$ 533,982	\$ 21,451,611
	Serving People In Need, Inc.	CoC Rapid Re-Housing 2018 Expansion	RRH	\$ 544,346	\$ 1,078,328	\$ 20,907,265
	American Family Housing	Permanent Housing 2	PSH	\$ 518,276	\$ 1,596,604	\$ 20,388,989
	Families Forward	Families Forward Rapid Re-Housing Expansion	RRH	\$ 495,077	\$ 2,091,681	\$ 19,893,912
	Illumination Foundation	Stanton Multi-Service Center	PSH	\$ 406,749	\$ 2,498,430	\$ 19,487,163
	Anaheim Supportive Housing, Inc.	Tyrol Plaza Senior Apartments	PSH	\$ 148,578	\$ 2,647,008	\$ 19,338,585
	Mercy House Living Centers	Mercy House - CoC Leasing - Renewal	PSH	\$ 451,971	\$ 3,098,979	\$ 18,886,614
	Mercy House Living Centers	Mercy House- CoC-Rapid Re-Housing (JRHR)	RRH	\$ 260,018	\$ 3,358,997	\$ 18,626,596
	Orange County Housing Authority	#3 Consolidated Continuum of Care TRA 2018 Project	PSH	\$ 2,372,281	\$ 5,731,278	\$ 16,254,315
	Orange County Housing Authority	#4 Consolidated Continuum of Care TRA 2018 Project	PSH	\$ 1,851,486	\$ 7,582,764	\$ 14,402,829
	Orange County Housing Authority	#2 Consolidated Continuum of Care TRA 2018 Project	PSH	\$ 1,554,632	\$ 9,137,396	\$ 12,848,197
	Orange County Housing Authority	#1 Consolidated Shelter Plus Care TRA 2018 Renewal Project	PSH	\$ 3,589,979	\$ 12,727,375	\$ 9,258,218
	Mercy House Living Centers	OC PSH Collaboration Project II - Expansion	PSH	\$ 1,931,611	\$ 14,658,986	\$ 7,326,607
	Friendship Shelter, Inc.	Henderson House Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH	\$ 550,552	\$ 15,209,538	\$ 6,776,055
	Orange County Housing Authority	Jackson Aisle Shelter Plus Care PRA 2018 Renewal Project	PSH	\$ 316,318	\$ 15,525,856	\$ 6,459,737
	Pathways of Hope	Rapid Re-Housing for Families	RRH	\$ 285,875	\$ 15,811,731	\$ 6,173,862
	Mercy House Living Centers	OC PSH Collaboration Project	PSH	\$ 2,815,993	\$ 18,627,724	\$ 3,357,869
	Mercy House Living Centers	Mills End and PSH Leasing Consolidation	PSH	\$ 482,906	\$ 19,110,630	\$ 2,874,963
	Orange County	Coordinated Entry System SSO Grant NOFA 2018	SSO	\$ 907,239	\$ 20,017,869	\$ 1,967,724
Orange County	Coordinated Entry System SSO - Expansion	SSO	\$ 324,000	\$ 20,341,869	\$ 1,643,724	
2-1-1 Orange County	HMIS Consolidated Community Support NOFA 2018	HMIS	\$ 650,575	\$ 20,992,444	\$ 993,149	
1736 Family Crisis Center	Rapid Re-housing for Homeless Veterans	RRH	\$ 371,609	\$ 21,364,053	\$ 621,540	
Illumination Foundation	Street2Home OC Expansion	PSH	\$ 621,540	\$ 21,985,593	\$ -	
Tier 2	Illumination Foundation	Street2Home OC Expansion	PSH	\$ 1,106,164	\$ 23,091,757	
	Colette's Children Home, Inc.	Colette's Children's Home Housing First	PSH	\$ 189,238	\$ 23,280,995	
	Colette's Children Home, Inc.	Colette's Children's Home-Olinda Lane	PSH	\$ 107,934	\$ 23,388,929	
	Mercy House Living Centers	Regional RRH Solutions Collaborative (COC Bonus)	RRH	\$ 1,169,446	\$ 24,558,375	
	Interval House	Domestic Violence Joint TH and PH-RRH (DV Bonus)	Joint TH & RRH	\$ 810,263	\$ 25,368,638	